Price Pump Co.  21775 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476     (800) 345‐7867
VFD - D700 Series Specifications
The latest low-cost variable speed control solution for centrifugal pumps.
• Built-in PID Control to maintain pressure,
flow, measured value, and much more
• 125% overload protection for 130 seconds,
150% overload protection for 60 seconds,
200% overload protection for 3 seconds,

• Password protected for “Read” & “Write”
• Supports remote I/O function via network
• Delivers rated current at 50°C and 14.5kHz
carrier frequency with minimal de-rating
• 0 to 10V analog output
• Standard 5-year warranty
D700 Selection & Dimensions
Output
Amps HP Model Number
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Weight
Lbs (kg) Stock
Height Width Depth
1-Phase 100~120VAC Input / 3-Phase 200-230VAC Output
0.8 1/8 FR-D710W-008-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 3.2 (81) 1.1 (0.5) S
1.4 1/4 FR-D710W-014-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 4.4 (113) 1.3 (0.6) S
2.5 1/2 FR-D710W-025-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 5.6 (143) 2.0 (0.9) S
4.2 1 FR-D710W-042-NA 5.0 (128) 6.7 (170) 5.9 (150) 3.8 (1.7) S
Price Pump Co.  21775 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476     (800) 345‐7867
Output
Amps HP Model Number
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Weight
Lbs (kg) Stock
Height Width Depth
1-Phase 200~240VAC Input / 3-Phase 200-230VAC Output
0.8 1/8 FR-D720S-008-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 3.2 (81) 1.1 (0.5) S
1.4 1/4 FR-D720S-014-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 3.2 (81) 1.3 (0.6) S
2.5 1/2 FR-D720S-025-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 5.6 (143) 2.0 (0.9) S
4.2 1 FR-D720S-042-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 6.5 (163) 2.5 (1.1) S
7.0 2 FR-D720S-070-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 6.2 (156) 3.3 (1.5) S
10 3 FR-D720S-100-NA 5.9 (150) 5.5 (140) 5.7 (145) 4.2 (1.9) S
3-Phase 200~240VAC Input & Output
0.8 1/8 FR-D720-008-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 3.2 (81) 1.1 (0.5) S
1.4 1/4 FR-D720-014-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 3.2 (81) 1.1 (0.5) S
2.5 1/2 FR-D720-025-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 4.4 (113) 1.8 (0.8) S
4.2 1 FR-D720-042-NA 5.0 (128) 2.7 (68) 5.2 (133) 2.2 (1.0) S
7.0 2 FR-D720-070-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 5.3 (136) 3.1 (1.4) S
10 3 FR-D720-100-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 5.3 (136) 3.1 (1.4) S
16.5 5 FR-D720-165-NA 5.0 (128) 6.7 (170) 5.6 (143) 3.8 (1.7) S
23.8 7 1/2 FR-D720-238-NA 5.9 (150) 8.7 (220) 6.1 (155) 7.5 (3.4) S
31.8 10 FR-D720-318-NA 5.9 (150) 8.7 (220) 6.1 (155) 7.5 (3.4) S
3-Phase 380~480VAC Input & Output
1.2 1/2 FR-D740-012-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 5.1 (130) 2.7 (1.2) S
2.2 1 FR-D740-022-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 5.1 (130) 2.7 (1.2) S
3.6 2 FR-D740-036-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 5.4 (136) 2.9 (1.3) S
5 3 FR-D740-050-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 6.2 (156) 3.1 (1.4) S
8 5 FR-D740-080-NA 5.0 (128) 4.3 (108) 6.6 (166) 3.3 (1.5) S
12 7 1/2 FR-D740-120-NA 5.9 (150) 8.7 (220) 6.1 (155) 6.9 (3.1) S
16 10 FR-D740-160-NA 5.9 (150) 8.7 (220) 6.1 (155) 6.9 (3.1) S
Price Pump Co.  21775 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476     (800) 345‐7867
D700 Series General Specifications
C
on